#### 08/13/2019 505619335

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS M. ISAACSON	07/30/2019
RYAN CONNELL DURHAM	07/31/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONTICELLO ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	850 LINDY LANE
City: HUNTINGTOWN	
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20639

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16126541

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)964-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-964-2200 Email: qle@polsinelli.com

**Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI** 

Address Line 1: 2810 LAURIAN LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: **DUNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088-0120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUY LE
SIGNATURE:	/Quy Le/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=088-0120-Assignment#page1.tif

source=088-0120-Assignment#page2.tif

source=088-0120-Assignment#page3.tif

source=088-0120-Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050038 FRAME: 0931

505619335

source=088-0120-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050038 FRAME: 0932

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas M. ISAACSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 850 Lindy Lane, Huntingtown, Maryland 20639; and Ryan Connell DURHAM, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 678 Country Lane, Santa Clara, UT 84675; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A SEARCH ENTITY-BASED PAYMENT PROCESS" Attorney Docket No. 088-0120, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 10, 2018, under Application No.: 16/126,541; and

WHEREAS, Monticello Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business located at 850 Lindy Lane, Huntingtown, Maryland 20639, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

~1 ~

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Angela Thuemann

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the

date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Signature / Date

Pull Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

Signature / Date

# GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

(With Durable Provision)

TO ALL PERSONS, be it known, that RYAN COUNCIL DURHAM .
OREM WAR the undersigned
Grantor, do hereby make and grant a general power of attorney to FLOSIN COINEM DOWNERS AND CHRISTING LOUIS DERIVED.
ORGAN OTAN , and do thereupon constitute and appoint said individualiza my attorney-in-fact.
My atterney-in-fact shall have full powers and authority to do and undertake all acts on my behalf that I could do personally, with full power of substitution and revocation, including but not limited by said authority the right to sell, deed, buy, trade, lease, mortgage, assign, rent or dispose of any of my present or future real or personal property; the right to execute, accept, undertake and perform any and all contracts in my name; the right to deposit, endorse, or withdraw funds to or from any of my bank accounts, depositories or safe deposit box; the right to borrow, lend, invest or reinvest funds on any terms; the right to initiate, defend, commence or settle legal actions on my behalf; the right to vote (in person or by proxy) any shares or beneficial interest in any entity, and the right to retain any accountant, attorney or other advisor deemed necessary to protect my interests generally or relative to any foregoing unlimited power.
My attornsy-in-fact hereby accepts this appointment subject to its terms and agrees to act and perform in said fiduciary capacity consistent with my bast interests as he in his hest discretion deems advisable, and I affirm and ratify all acts so undertaken.
Special durable previsions
This power of attornsy shall be revoked upon shall not be affected by disability of the Grantor, and shall otherwise on the continue in this force and effect until revoked by subsequent writing become unil and void after date of the continue which apply).  Other terms:
Signed under seal this day of January , 1998 .
Signed in the presence of:
Gentler 4×4 Cyper Comil Oslan
Note: Delete powers that do not apply
NOTARY YOURLIC Paula B. Craddingroot At South Mer. charge and Est there are the paula State of Utab.  My Commence of Estimate
County of All SSE.
Then personally appeared Pyth Charlest Outland , the above named Grantor who known to me, signed or attanowledged the foregoing executed Power of Attorney as his or has free act and dead, before me.
Caules D. Caulein S.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: And Andrew

**PATENT** 

REEL: 050038 FRAME: 0936

े			erakantikaikarintarintarintarintari MANGANASARATARI	
	GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNET	***************************************	BATRID:	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			ವೆ ∦	
000000				

rm 2448 - Durabie Pumat of Attorney - Gem Proping, Ing. - 848 Lake City, Uzan - (801) 270-1886